MRD	6.16.	9	8
	<u> </u>		

RECO

06-30-1998

	EAG-002		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1(original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of Conveying party(ies): Nicholas J. Webb	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Eagle Vision, Inc. 6263 Poplar Avenue Memphis, TN 38819		
3. Nature of conveyance: Xo Assignment o Merger o Security Agreement o Change of Name	jc518 U.S. F 09/098234		
Execution Date: June 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes 🔏 No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/09 8234 	, the execution date of the application is: June 5, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David P. Gordon 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforof the original document. David P. Gordon /1998 GMSH1N6*70000037*999@pning	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy audf: 474 Signature Date		
1	including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nicholas J. Webb, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 5233 Chaumont Drive, Wrightwood, CA 92397, is the inventor of the invention in

VALVED CANALICULAR PLUG FOR LACRIMAL DUCT OCCLUSION

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by me on the ________, 1998 (Docket No. EAG-002).

WHEREAS, **EAGLE VISION**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Tennessee, having a place of business at 6263 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, TN 38119, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement

in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing reissue and foreign applications make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) David P. Gordon the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHERI seal the day and year set opposite my	EOF, I, Nicholas J. Webb , hereun respective signature.	to set my hand and
		L.S.
Date June 5, 19_96		
State of) ss:		
County of		
BE IT KNOWN, that on this appeared, Nicholas J. Webb , to me know described in and who executed the for that he/they executed the same.	nown and known to me to be the	
	Notary Public	
SEAL		
My commission expires:		



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF AND		
On JUNE 5 1998 before me, LINDA DIAIR PROTAS personally appeared NICHOLAS J. MEBB. personally known to me		
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same		
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Linda Vinis Lie las		
Commenter official notated sear		
Title of Document Case of Document One of Pages No. of Pages		
Other signatures not acknowledged		

REEL: 9266 FRAME: 0543